

Prepared by J Rigby Approved by R Jones Issued Jan 2021	Product Specification The Real Olive Company Quality Manual	Document 6.6 Issue 13 Page 1 of 4
---	--	---

Product name :	Habas Frites
ROC Product code :	DS05.P4
Product description :	Fried broad beans with spices and a hint of lemon
Place of manufacture :	UK
Intrastat code (HMRC commodity code) :	2005998098
Unit net weight :	700g
Unit drained weight :	N/A
Units per case:	4
Storage conditions :	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight
Instructions for use :	Once opened, re-seal and store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.
Shelf life :	180 days
Shelf life once opened :	Consume within 7 day's of opening.

Ingredient information :	Broad beans (79%), sunflower oil, chilli lemon seasoning (paprika oil, maltodextrin, onion powder, garlic powder, paprika powder, pepper powder, cayenne powder, dried tomato, lemon essential oil), salt.
---------------------------------	--

Warning :	N/A
------------------	-----

Organically certified :	No
Use of MAP :	Yes

Chemical standards :	Salt	N/A
	pH	N/A
	Aw	N/A

Physical standards :	Size	
	Quality / defects	

Organoleptic standards :	Appearance	Oval / round shaped.
	Taste	Fresh, salty & spicy with hint of lemon.
	Smell	Light fried aroma, not unpleasant. Slight hint of lemon.
	Texture	Crunchy



Issue : 2	Date :15/04/2025	Prepared by : J Rigby	Approved by : C Watson
Document Name / location:	E:\Office_Shares\Technical\7. Product Specifications\1. TROC\2. Current\2025\DS - Dried Snacks\DS05.P4 - Habas Fritas 4 x 700g; 02_V13.docx		

Prepared by J Rigby Approved by R Jones Issued Jan 2021	Product Specification The Real Olive Company Quality Manual	Document 6.6 Issue 13 Page 2 of 4
---	--	---

	Micro-organism	Parameter (CFU/g)	
		Satisfactory	Unsatisfactory
Microbiological standards :	TVC	< 10 ⁷	>10 ⁸
	Moulds	< 10 ⁴	>10 ⁵
	Enterobacteriaceae	<10 ²	≥10 ⁴
	<i>E. coli</i>	<20	>10 ²
	<i>Staphylococcus aureus</i>	<20	≥10 ²
	<i>Clostridium perfringens</i>	<10	≥10
	<i>L. monocytogenes</i>	Absent in 25g	Present in 25g
	<i>Salmonella</i>	Absent in 25g	Present in 25g

	Typical values per 100g	
Nutritional standards :	Energy (kJ)	1690
	Energy (kcal)	404
	Fat (g)	16.2
	of which saturates (g)	1.9
	Carbohydrate (g)	32.4
	of which sugars (g)	3.1
	Fibre (g)	24.3
	Protein (g)	15.8
	Salt (g)	1.0

Suitable for :	Vegetarians	Yes
	Vegans	Yes
	Coeliacs	No (Not tested)
	Lactose intolerant	Yes
	Raw diet	No

Free from :	GMO	Yes
	Preservatives	Yes
	Irradiation	Yes
	MSG	Yes



Issue : 2	Date :15/04/2025	Prepared by : J Rigby	Approved by : C Watson
Document Name / location:	E:\Office_Shares\Technical\7. Product Specifications\1. TROC\2. Current\2025\DS - Dried Snacks\DS05.P4 - Habas Fritas 4 x 700g; 02_V13.docx		

Prepared by J Rigby Approved by R Jones Issued Jan 2021	Product Specification The Real Olive Company Quality Manual	Document 6.6 Issue 13 Page 3 of 4
---	--	---

Allergen information :	Contains as ingredient	May contain traces*
Cereals containing gluten	-	-
Crustaceans	-	-
Molluscs	-	-
Eggs	-	-
Fish	-	-
Peanuts	-	-
Tree nuts	-	YES (almonds)
Soya	-	-
Milk	-	YES
Celery	-	-
Mustard	-	YES
Sesame	-	-
Lupin	-	-
Sulphites / Sulphur dioxide (>10 mg/kg or 10mg/litre)	-	-
* Possible contamination from ingredients present in the factory		

Packaging Information:	Product Packaging:				
	Type	Product label	Primary	Secondary	Tertiary
		Sticker	Re-sealable Pouch	Case	-
	Material	PET	LPDPE	Cardboard	-
	Dimensions (W x H x D) (mm)	145 x 70	200 x 295 x 100	200 x 190 x 298	-
	Net weight (g)	1	19	172	-
	Gross weight per unit (kg)		0.720		
	Gross weight per case (kg)		3.052		
	Retail Unit EAN / UPC barcode		5060312396531		
	Traded Unit Barcode YUC (Case)		05060312396548		
	Pallet Packaging:				
	Type		Pallet wrap		
	Material		LDPE		
	Weight of packaging (kg)		1.4		



Issue : 2	Date :15/04/2025	Prepared by : J Rigby	Approved by : C Watson
Document Name / location:		E:\Office_Shares\Technical\7. Product Specifications\1. TROC\2. Current\2025\DS - Dried Snacks\DS05.P4 - Habas Fritas 4 x 700g; 02_V13.docx	

Prepared by J Rigby Approved by R Jones Issued Jan 2021	Product Specification The Real Olive Company Quality Manual	Document 6.6 Issue 13 Page 4 of 4
---	--	---

	Dimensions (W x H) (m)	~ 0.40 x 70
	Gross weight per standard pallet (kg)	309.39
	Gross weight per euro pallet (kg)	217.83

Palletisation information :	Units per case	Cases per layer on pallet	Maximum layers per pallet	Total number of cases
Standard pallet	6	16	6	96
Euro pallet	6	11	6	66

www.therealolivecompany.co.uk

The Real Olive Company

Charlton Rd

Bristol

BS10 6NF

United Kingdom

Email: info@therealolivecompany.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0) 117 9501058



Issue : 2	Date :15/04/2025	Prepared by : J Rigby	Approved by : C Watson
Document Name / location:		E:\Office_Shares\Technical\7. Product Specifications\1. TROC\2. Current\2025\DS - Dried Snacks\DS05.P4 - Habas Fritas 4 x 700g; 02_V13.docx	